

R0577  
BC351025 Buffalo(NY) Bid Clust  
K1VXR0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM  
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 09/16/2024 11:06:23  
PAGE: 1 of 5

POSTING NO: 346086 City Carrier OPENING DATE: 08/23/2024 CLOSING DATE: 09/02/2024  
JobID: 95317965 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time  
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT  
12003 EASTSIDE CARRIER ANNEX Park and Loop 09/23/2017 06/09/2018

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT  
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Route 12003. Route is delivered out of the Eastside Station.  
QUALIFICATIONS: VALID STATE DRIVER'S LICENSE  
LLV RHD

POSTING COMMENTS:  
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: SOMMERVILLE, K EMP ID: 0177 EFFECTIVE: 09/21/2024 SEN DATE: 05/20/2023 Rank: 006  
\*\*\*\*\*

JobID: 95360995 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time  
SENIOR BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT  
06018 EASTSIDE CARRIER ANNEX Park and Loop / / 11/30/2013

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT  
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Route 06018. This route is delivered out of the Eastside Station.  
QUALIFICATIONS: VALID STATE DRIVER'S LICENSE  
LLV RHD

POSTING COMMENTS:  
SENIOR BIDDER: GREEN, K EMP ID: 0410 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: 07/22/2017 Rank: 005  
\*\*\*\*\*

JobID: 95372595 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time  
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT  
11001 EASTSIDE CARRIER ANNEX Park and Loop 11/05/2007 02/02/2013  
11002 EASTSIDE CARRIER ANNEX Park and Loop 11/05/2007 02/02/2013  
11003 EASTSIDE CARRIER ANNEX Park and Loop 11/05/2007 02/02/2013  
11004 EASTSIDE CARRIER ANNEX Park and Loop 11/05/2007 02/02/2013  
11005 EASTSIDE CARRIER ANNEX Park and Loop 11/05/2007 02/02/2013

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT  
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: This is a Utility position delivered out of the Eastside Station. Routes  
are 11001, 11002, 11003, 11004 & 11005  
QUALIFICATIONS: VALID STATE DRIVER'S LICENSE  
LLV RHD

POSTING COMMENTS:  
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: SZTABA, T EMP ID: 1072 EFFECTIVE: 09/21/2024 SEN DATE: 12/30/2023 Rank: 003  
\*\*\*\*\*

JobID: 95203467 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time  
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT  
07012 NORTHSIDE BUFFALO Park and Loop 04/05/2014 10/17/2015  
07014 NORTHSIDE BUFFALO Park and Loop 04/05/2014 10/17/2015  
07015 NORTHSIDE BUFFALO Park and Loop 04/05/2014 10/17/2015  
07024 NORTHSIDE BUFFALO Park and Loop 04/05/2014 10/17/2015  
07004 NORTHSIDE BUFFALO Park and Loop 04/05/2014 10/17/2015

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT  
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: This is a Utility position delivered out of the Northside Station.  
Routes is this position are 07004, 07012, 07014, 07015 & 07024  
QUALIFICATIONS: VALID STATE DRIVER'S LICENSE  
LLV RHD

POSTING COMMENTS:  
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: SWANTON, D EMP ID: 6023 EFFECTIVE: 09/21/2024 SEN DATE: 03/26/2022 Rank: 036  
\*\*\*\*\*

R0577  
BC351025 Buffalo(NY) Bid Clust  
K1VXR0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM  
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 09/16/2024 11:06:23  
PAGE: 2 of 5

JobID: 95122022 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time  
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT  
15020 CENTRAL PARK Park and Loop / / 02/10/2018

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Route 15020. Route is delivered out of the Central Park Station.

QUALIFICATIONS: VALID STATE DRIVER'S LICENSE  
LLV RHD

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: ROBERTSON, C EMP ID: 2107 EFFECTIVE: 09/21/2024 SEN DATE: 07/27/2024 Rank: 001

\*\*\*\*\*

JobID: 95169938 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time  
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT  
15005 CENTRAL PARK Park and Loop / / 02/10/2018

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Route 15005. This route is delivered out of the Central Park Station.

QUALIFICATIONS: VALID STATE DRIVER'S LICENSE  
LLV RHD

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: ROSADO, F EMP ID: 6908 EFFECTIVE: 09/21/2024 SEN DATE: 11/04/2023 Rank: 009

\*\*\*\*\*

JobID: 74129172 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time  
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT  
20002 SOUTH SIDE BUFFALO Park and Loop / / 04/08/2017

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Route(s): 20002  
Replacing position 95344055 which is a vacant LDC 67 position that will be delm  
ited

QUALIFICATIONS: VALID STATE DRIVER'S LICENSE

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: O'TOOLE, D EMP ID: 1175 EFFECTIVE: 09/21/2024 SEN DATE: 10/29/2016 Rank: 006

\*\*\*\*\*

JobID: 95206150 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time  
SENIOR BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT  
20024 SOUTH SIDE BUFFALO Park and Loop / / 04/08/2017

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Route 20024. This route is out of the Southside Station.

QUALIFICATIONS: VALID STATE DRIVER'S LICENSE  
LLV RHD

POSTING COMMENTS:

SENIOR BIDDER: CARRUBBA, M EMP ID: 7320 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: 03/26/2022 Rank: 027

\*\*\*\*\*

R0577  
BC351025 Buffalo(NY) Bid Clust  
K1VXR0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM  
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 09/16/2024 11:06:23  
PAGE: 3 of 5

JobID: 95403371 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time  
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT  
20011 SOUTH SIDE BUFFALO Park and Loop / / 04/08/2017

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Route 20011. This route is delivered out of the Southside Station.

QUALIFICATIONS: VALID STATE DRIVER'S LICENSE  
LLV RHD

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: ZIELINSKI, S EMP ID: 5887 EFFECTIVE: 09/21/2024 SEN DATE: 03/23/2024 Rank: 003

\*\*\*\*\*

JobID: 95106128 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time  
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT  
21071 WILLIAMSVILLE Park and Loop 09/18/2021 01/08/2022

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Route 21071. This route is delivered out of the Williamsville Branch.

QUALIFICATIONS: VALID STATE DRIVER'S LICENSE  
LLV RHD

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: KRYWALSKI, J EMP ID: 0443 EFFECTIVE: 09/21/2024 SEN DATE: 03/03/2018 Rank: 017

\*\*\*\*\*

JobID: 95382922 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time  
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT  
21029 WILLIAMSVILLE Park and Loop 09/18/2021 01/08/2022

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Route 21029. This route is delivered out of the Williamsville Branch.

QUALIFICATIONS: VALID STATE DRIVER'S LICENSE  
LLV RHD

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: VAN DUSER, M EMP ID: 8291 EFFECTIVE: 09/21/2024 SEN DATE: 11/02/2013 Rank: 004

\*\*\*\*\*

JobID: 95153435 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time  
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT  
23072 HILER Park and Loop 03/08/2014 05/17/2014

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Route 23072. This route is delivered out of the Hiler Branch.

QUALIFICATIONS: VALID STATE DRIVER'S LICENSE  
LLV RHD

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: USHMAN, M EMP ID: 0438 EFFECTIVE: 09/21/2024 SEN DATE: 04/25/2020 Rank: 001

\*\*\*\*\*

R0577  
BC351025 Buffalo(NY) Bid Clust  
K1VXR0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM  
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 09/16/2024 11:06:23  
PAGE: 4 of 5

JobID: <u>95414739</u>	CARRIER TECHNICIAN	KP0015	Q7	02	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>	
	24011	WEST SENECA	Curbline Motorized	03/17/2003	01/23/2016	
	24013	WEST SENECA	Curbline Motorized	03/24/2003	01/23/2016	
	24014	WEST SENECA	Park and Loop	03/24/2003	01/23/2016	
	24015	WEST SENECA	Park and Loop	03/17/2003	01/23/2016	
	24003	WEST SENECA	Park and Loop	03/17/2003	01/23/2016	

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT  
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: This is a Utility position based out of the West Seneca Branch. Routes in this position are 24003, 24011, 24013, 24014 & 24015. Metris vehicle is utilized for some routes.

QUALIFICATIONS: VALID STATE DRIVER'S LICENSE  
LLV RHD

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: TESTMAN, F EMP ID: 4065 EFFECTIVE: 09/21/2024 SEN DATE: 07/26/2014 Rank: 002  
\*\*\*\*\*

JobID: <u>74119806</u>	CARRIER (CITY)	KP0011	Q7	01	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>	
	25053	CHEEKTOWAGA	Park and Loop	/ /	07/17/2024	

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT  
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Route 25053; recreated due to route adjustments

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: MUSCARELLA, A EMP ID: 1378 EFFECTIVE: 09/21/2024 SEN DATE: 04/28/2018 Rank: 001  
\*\*\*\*\*

JobID: <u>95226122</u>	CARRIER (CITY)	KP0011	Q7	01	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>	
	27011	CHEEKTOWAGA	Park and Loop	/ /	07/24/2021	

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT  
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Route 27011. This route is delivered out of the Cheektowaga Branch.

QUALIFICATIONS: VALID STATE DRIVER'S LICENSE  
LLV RHD

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: TOMASZEWSKI, R EMP ID: 8466 EFFECTIVE: 09/21/2024 SEN DATE: 05/31/2014 Rank: 002  
\*\*\*\*\*

JobID: <u>95467700</u>	CARRIER (CITY)	KP0011	Q7	01	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>	
	25046	CHEEKTOWAGA	Park and Loop	/ /	07/24/2021	

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT  
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Route 25046. This route is delivered out of the Cheektowaga Branch

QUALIFICATIONS: VALID STATE DRIVER'S LICENSE  
LLV RHD

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: WEIGAND, J EMP ID: 5643 EFFECTIVE: 09/21/2024 SEN DATE: 12/26/2015 Rank: 001  
\*\*\*\*\*

R0577  
BC351025 Buffalo(NY) Bid Clust  
K1VXR0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM  
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 09/16/2024 11:06:23  
PAGE: 5 of 5

JobID: 95156895 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time  
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT  
26008 AMHERST Park and Loop 10/24/2012 10/04/2023

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Route 26008. This route is delivered out of the Amherst Branch.

QUALIFICATIONS: VALID STATE DRIVER'S LICENSE  
LLV RHD

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: FIDEN, J EMP ID: 7797 EFFECTIVE: 09/21/2024 SEN DATE: 03/03/2018 Rank: 024

\*\*\*\*\*

JobID: 95327134 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time  
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT  
28055 AMHERST Park and Loop 11/24/2012 09/17/2022

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Route 28055. This route is delivered out of the Amherst Branch.

QUALIFICATIONS: VALID STATE DRIVER'S LICENSE  
LLV RHD

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Brady, T EMP ID: 3010 EFFECTIVE: 09/21/2024 SEN DATE: 08/06/2005 Rank: 012

\*\*\*\*\*

JobID: 95463595 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time  
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT  
26014 AMHERST Park and Loop 05/14/2012 10/04/2023

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Route 26014. This route is delivered out of the Amherst Branch.

QUALIFICATIONS: VALID STATE DRIVER'S LICENSE  
LLV RHD

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: KEENEN, T EMP ID: 0163 EFFECTIVE: 09/21/2024 SEN DATE: 03/02/2019 Rank: 011

\*\*\*\*\*